

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

Tuesday, September 20, 2022 4:45 p.m. Council Committee Room 1

Members (12)	P A	ΡA
Quorum (6)	()()Syracuse, Chair	()()Pulley
	()()Evans	()()Roberts
	()()Gamble	()()Rosenberg
	()()Johnston	()()Swope
	()()Nash	()()Taylor
	()() Porterfield, Vice Chair	()()Vercher

RESOLUTIONS

1. RS2022-1744 (Rhoten, Gamble, Syracuse & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves a grant contract between the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, and the Mental Health Cooperative to provide expertise and staff in emergency behavioral health care to support the launch and pilot year of the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department's (MNPD) co-response model, Nashville Partners in Care.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

2. RS2022-1745 (Rhoten, Gamble, Syracuse & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves a grant contract between the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, and the Mental Health Cooperative to provide funds to operate a 24/7 Mental Health Coop Treatment Center to provide urgent mental health care alternatives to the emergency room or jail.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

3. RS2022-1746 (Rhoten, Gamble, Syracuse & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves a contract for services by and between the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, and Neighborhood Health, Inc. to provide homeless individuals with medical and dental services at two or more clinics in or near downtown Nashville.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

4. RS2022-1770 (Gamble, Syracuse, Hancock & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Accepts a grant from the U. S. Department of Homeland Security to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Fire Department, to protect the health and safety of the public and firefighting personnel against fire and fire-related hazards.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

5. RS2022-1771 (Gamble, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves an application for a Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness Grant from the Tennessee Emergency Management Agency to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Office of Emergency Management, to stay abreast of emerging trends and deliver the latest and most pertinent training possible to increase the effectiveness of safely and efficiently handling hazardous materials.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

6. RS2022-1772 (Gamble, Syracuse, Allen, Welsch)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves amendment one to a grant from A Step Ahead Foundation of Middle Tennessee, Inc. to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to provide reimbursement for certain costs associated with providing long-acting reversible contraception.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BILLS ON SECOND READING

7. BL2022-1383, as Amended (Syracuse, Evans, Allen & Others)

Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Amends Title 10 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws to prohibit smoking and the use of vapor products in certain age-restricted venues.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

8. BL2022-1411 (Benedict, Porterfield, Sepulveda & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Adds a new section to the Metropolitan Code of Laws related to family planning services.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

9. BL2022-1413 (Rhoten, Gamble, Syracuse & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves an agreement between the Mental Health Cooperative ("MHC"), and the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by and through the Davidson County General Sessions Court Division II (GSDII), for the purpose of ensuring the provision and implementation of a Competency Restoration Specialty Docket.

L	ACTION	z	FOI	۲ .	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770